Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-99220-99

REC(



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101150482

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1999 SEP 20 AM 10: 47 OPR/FINANC Plame and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Kallista, Inc. Barbara Barry, Incorporated Internal Address: ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 444 Highland Drive ■ Confirmatory Assignment □ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Kohler State: WI Zip: 53044 ☐ Other ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Execution Date: September 14, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:__ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/101,959 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Name: David G. Ryser □ Enclosed Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue 17-0055 State: WI 53202 City: <u>Milwaukee</u> Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 29101959 9/22/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000026 170055 40.00 CH Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the follegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David G. Ryser
Name of person signing <u>September</u> Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

520205.90269

PATENT REEL: 010242 FRAME: 0780

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bradley R. Caplow of Sherman Oaks, California (the "inventor") has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SPOUT (a/k/a Barbara Barry Faucet Spout) filed March 15, 1999 as U.S. Serial No. 29/101,959 preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, during the period when the inventor made the invention he was employed by Barbara Barry, Incorporated, a California corporation having a place of business at Los Angeles, California;

WHEREAS, Kallista, Inc. ("the Company"), a California corporation having a place of business at Kohler, Wisconsin, is desirous of confirming that it has acquired the entire interest in said inventions worldwide (herein "worldwide" includes throughout the United States of America and its territories, throughout all other countries and under all international agreements) pursuant to the assignment to it from the inventor;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Company to Barbara Barry, Incorporated, and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

Barbara Barry, Incorporated confirms that the entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications have been sold, assigned and transferred to the Company and its successors and assigns. Further Barbara Barry, Incorporated hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. Barbara Barry, Incorporated further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunted set his hand and seal on behalf of and pursuant to the authority of Barbara Barry, Incorporated on this day of September, 1999.

WITNESSES:

Athenor Sava

ARABARRY, INCORPORATED

Hey R. Caplow

Title Vice-President

PATENT

REEL: 010242 FRAME: 0781

(SEAL)

On September 14, 1999, before me, Noven 70 Jolean appeared Bradley R. Caplow as the Vice-President of Barbara Barry, Incorporated, , Notary Public, personally

personally known to me -OR- [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same on behalf of Barbara Barry, Incorporated, and that by his signature on the instrument the person

executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

LORENZO JOLON Commission # 1125688 Notary Public - California

Notary Public, State of California

My Commission expires:

Attorney's Docket No.: 520205.90269

RECORDED: 09/20/1999

-2-

QBMKE\4428001.1